
2025 Penn State Berks Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-9   Conf: 16-0   Home: 14-4   Away: 8-0   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (200)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Flores (1), Krauss (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Fay (1), Weil (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-72), Brightwell (15-17),
Laughlin (12-14), Duff (11-14), Weil (11-13), Fay (6-9), Gorman (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Laughlin, Anna .388 32-31 103 20 40 16 1 1 24 61 .592 5 0 8 0 .417 0 0 4-5 124 13 5 .965
24 Fay, Naomi .367 34-34 79 17 29 4 0 0 14 33 .418 5 1 11 0 .402 2 4 15-15 82 51 6 .957
12 Vivian, Peyton .360 34-34 111 24 40 9 2 1 30 56 .505 12 1 2 0 .427 0 0 4-5 37 41 5 .940
9 Krauss, Kylie .311 34-34 106 28 33 9 2 0 18 46 .434 11 2 9 0 .383 1 0 20-22 70 4 1 .987
10 Flores, Jaredis .293 28-27 82 7 24 7 2 0 14 35 .427 4 2 16 0 .341 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
1 Sherwood, Ashlyn .288 32-28 73 17 21 1 1 0 10 24 .329 4 0 8 0 .325 0 4 8-9 43 0 1 .977
25 Weil, Autumn .286 28-23 56 15 16 2 0 0 8 18 .321 9 0 6 0 .373 2 0 8-9 63 5 0 1.000
15 Zubler, Laurel .246 34-34 65 13 16 2 0 0 12 18 .277 6 1 16 0 .315 1 5 0-0 46 44 7 .928
13 Ziegler, Lauren .188 26-18 48 7 9 4 0 1 12 16 .333 5 3 12 0 .304 0 0 1-1 81 2 1 .988
14 Mauger, Haylie .333 25-24 75 24 25 6 1 1 19 36 .480 9 0 7 0 .395 2 0 13-14 26 2 2 .933
4 Jewell, Alyse .250 7-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Burkey, Alexa .200 19-0 5 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
19 Duff, Mallory .194 26-20 36 2 7 0 0 0 5 7 .194 5 3 11 0 .341 0 0 1-1 43 9 1 .981
6 Gorman, Maura .143 22-12 21 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .190 5 2 9 0 .357 0 0 0-0 30 0 1 .968
8 Brightwell, Paige .111 25-20 45 4 5 3 0 0 3 8 .178 2 0 7 0 .143 2 1 0-0 7 21 0 1.000
Totals .297 34-34 909 194 270 64 9 4 172 364 .400 84 17 124 0 .364 10 14 77-84 665 192 30 .966
Opponents .251 34-34 863 82 217 33 4 5 77 273 .316 55 8 160 4 .301 4 20 29-36 632 214 58 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Brightwell, Paige 1.41 12-5 24 17 17 9-0 3 119.1 100 31 24 26 105 11 1 4 .222 4 6 0 2 11
6 Gorman, Maura 2.36 4-1 9 5 1 0-0 0 32.2 40 16 11 9 21 7 1 1 .301 3 2 0 1 2
19 Duff, Mallory 2.51 9-3 16 12 6 3-0 0 69.2 77 32 25 18 34 15 2 0 .277 0 0 0 1 7
10 Flores, Jaredis 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.93 25-9 50 34 24 14 3 221.2 217 82 61 55 160 33 4 5 .251 7 8 0 4 20
Opponents 4.52 9-25 57 34 14 2 3 210.2 270 192 136 84 124 64 9 4 .297 29 17 0 10 14



2025 Penn State Berks Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Weil, Autumn 68 63 5 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 1 0
8 Brightwell, Paige 28 7 21 0 1.000 1 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Flores, Jaredis 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ziegler, Lauren 84 81 2 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krauss, Kylie 75 70 4 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Duff, Mallory 53 43 9 1 .981 0 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Sherwood, Ashlyn 44 43 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gorman, Maura 31 30 0 1 .968 1 3 2 .600 0 0
21 Laughlin, Anna 142 124 13 5 .965 1 12 2 .857 0 0
24 Fay, Naomi 139 82 51 6 .957 1 6 3 .667 1 0
12 Vivian, Peyton 83 37 41 5 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mauger, Haylie 30 26 2 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zubler, Laurel 97 46 44 7 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Burkey, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jewell, Alyse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 887 665 192 30 .966 10 58 14 .806 2 0
Opponents 904 632 214 58 .936 0 154 14 .917 4 1


